North Carolina Department of Transportation

D3POC0227- PURCHASE ORDER CONTRACT BID FORM

| LINE# | ITEM# | SEC | DESCRIPTION | QTY | UNIT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT BID | 1 |
|-------|--------------|-----|--------------------------------|-------|------|------------|------------|---|
| 1 | 0000915000-N | SP | Emergency Mobilization | 5 | EA | 100.00 | 500.00 | 2 |
| 2 | 0000910000-N | SP | Light Duty Maintenance Crew | 1,500 | HR | \$419.00° | 128,500.00 | 1 |

| TOTAL BID: \$ 629,000.00 ~ | |
|--|-----------------------------|
| contractor Try Cleaning & Mulching Landerss 4959 Harrison-Phelps Rd L | LC ar Gvanse NC 2855, |
| Federal Identification Number 85-1829790 | |
| Contractor's License Number 119583 | CONTON |
| Authorized Agentaine Moore | CORPORATE SEAL |
| Title Member Owner | |
| Signature | CORPORATE SEAL |
| Date 3-3-2025 | |
| Witness Judy J. Harrison | |
| Titlewither | |
| Signature Judy O Warrion Date 3- | 3-2025 |
| Point of Contact for Post-Bid Inquires (e.g., Letters of Intent, Insurance, Bond | ds, and Contract Execution) |
| Name Jaime Moore | |
| Email jaime harnson moor agmail. Com | |
| a a tra Cui To | |

| | accordance with A | rticle 103-1 of the Standard Specification | ons for Roads and |
|-------------------|-------------------|--|-------------------|
| Structures 2024. | . () | 1/0 | 3/1/20 |
| Reviewed by NCDOT | 1 | | Date 3/6/25 |
| Accepted by NCDOT | with | Muttel | Date 3/6/2025 |
| 7 | | | , |

LINE#

ITEM#

Phone

SEC

AMOUNT BID

North Carolina Department of Transportation

DESCRIPTION

D3POC0227- PURCHASE ORDER CONTRACT BID FORM

QTY

UNIT

UNIT PRICE

| 1 | 0000915000-N | SP | Mobilization | 5 | EA | 500.00 | 2500.00 | | |
|---|---|------------------|---------------------------------|-------------|---------|--------------------|--------------|--|--|
| 2 | 0000910000-N | SP | Light Duty Maintenance Crew | 1,500 | HR | 480.W | 730,000.00 | | |
| Γ | 17. | | | | | | | | |
| | TOTAL | BIL |): 722,500.0 | 01 | | | | | |
| L | | | | | | | | | |
| | CONTRACTOR | sell | 1 Construction | n | | | | | |
| | contractor Spell Construction address 1317 Chancey RO Clinton N.C. 18328 | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | Federal Ide | entificatio | on Number 56-17712 | 07 | | | | | |
| | Contractor | | | | | | | | |
| | Authorized | l Agent <u>(</u> | Michael Spell | <i>r</i> | | CORPO | RATE L | | |
| | TitleOWner | | | | | | | | |
| | Signature 7 | | CORPO | | | | | | |
| | Witness Kaitlin SPCII | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | Title Signature | Kai | tin pper | | D | 3/5/25 | | | |
| | | | -Bid Inquires (e.g., Letters of | | | | 4 F | | |
| | Name | 01 1 081 | -Dia inquires (e.g., Letters of | intent, Ins | urance, | Donas, and Contrac | t execution) | | |
| | F11 | | | | | _ | | | |

This bid has been reviewed in accordance with Article 103-1 of the Standard Specifications for Roads and Structures 2024.

Reviewed by NCDOT_

Accepted by NCDOT

Date_

Date 3/6/ 7029

North Carolina Department of Transportation

D3POC0227- PURCHASE ORDER CONTRACT BID FORM

<u>Description</u>: LIGHT DUTY MAINTENANCE CREW – FEDERAL

| 2 0000910000-N SP Light Duty Maintenance Crew 1,500 HR 590. 20 1885,0 | T BID | AMOUNT B | UNIT PRICE | UNIT | QTY | DESCRIPTION | SEC | ITEM# | LINE# |
|---|-------|-----------|------------|------|-------|-------------|-----|--------------|-------|
| 2 0000910000-N SP Light Duty Maintenance Crew 1,500 HR 590. 4885,0 |), 00 | 6,250, | /250.00 | EA | 5 | | SP | 0000915000-N | 1 |
| H = | 00, | 1885,000. | 590.00 | HR | 1,500 | | SP | 0000910000-N | 2 |
| TOTAL BID: \$891, 250.00 | | | | | | | | | |

| TOTAL BID: \$891, 250.00 | |
|--|-----------------------------|
| contractor RHH Construction, LLC ADDRESS 6623 Governor Hunt Road, Lucam | a NC 2785/ |
| Federal Identification Number 92 2786 35 | |
| Authorized Agent Timny L. Hawley | CORPORATE SEAL |
| Signature PRH amby | CORPORATE SEAL |
| Date 3-5-2025 Witness Retacsa Hunt-Hawley | |
| Signature Space Wat - Quel Date = | 3-S-2025 |
| Point of Contact for Post-Bid Inquires (e.g., Letters of Intent, Insurance, Bond | ds, and Contract Execution) |
| Name Rebecca Hunt-Hawley | |
| Email rhunthauley@gmail.com | |

Phone 252-640-7677

This bid has been reviewed in accordance with Article 103-1 of the Standard Specifications for Roads and Structures 2024.

Reviewed by NCDOT_

Accepted by NCDOT

Date

Date <u>3/6/2</u>0

LINE#

ITEM#

SEC

Phone 252-908-0894

AMOUNT BID

North Carolina Department of Transportation

DESCRIPTION

D3POC0227- PURCHASE ORDER CONTRACT BID FORM

QTY

UNIT

UNIT PRICE

| 1 | 0000915000-N | SP | Emergency Mobilization | 5 | EA | 3000.00 | 15,000.0 |
|---|---|-------------|--|-------------|-----------|--------------------------|--------------|
| 2 | 0000910000-N | SP | Light Duty Maintenance Crew | 1,500 | HR | 325.00 | 487,500 |
| | TOTAL | BIL |): 50D | 50 | 0.0 | 00- | |
| | CONTRACTOR | Time 101 | ly Transporta | Hon Lou | Lespe | auro NG | FNC 21549 |
| | Federal Ide Contractor Authorized Title Signature Date_03 Witness | Agent_ | e Number Nation Fredge 5 i dent Mation Ridger 25 26 Moyer | 7239 es | | CORPOR | ATE |
| | Signature_ | San | Fice ASSISTANT ab. MyA Bid Inquires (e.g., Letters of | Intent Inc | | 3-03-25 | Execution) |
| | Name 5 | oural | Moyes Hincs-com | intent, ins | urance, I | oonus, and Contract — | execution) |

| This bid has been reviewed in accordance with Article 103-1 of the | Standard Specifications for Roads and |
|--|---------------------------------------|
| Structures 2024. | 3/6/20 |
| Reviewed by NCDOT | Date |
| Accepted by NCDOT | |
| | 3/0/ |

ITEM#

0000915000-N | SP

SEC

LINE#

AMOUNT BID

North Carolina Department of Transportation

DESCRIPTION

Emergency

D3POC0227- PURCHASE ORDER CONTRACT BID FORM

QTY

UNIT

EA

UNIT PRICE

| | | | Mobilization | | | 0.00 | 0.00 |
|---|---|----|--|--------------|--------------|-----------------|-----------------|
| 2 | 0000910000-N | SP | Light Duty Maintenance Crew | 1,500 | HR | 499.00 | 748,500,0 |
| | | |): 748,500. | | | | |
| | | | 19 Young Constru 193, Lake Waccaman | | inc 28450 | 7 | |
| | Federal Identification Number 45-3931405 Contractor's License Number 71799 Authorized Agent Patrick Young Title VP | | | | | | |
| | Signature CORPORATE SEAL Date 3-5-25 Witness Haley Young Title Sec Signature Haley Yamy Date | | | | | | |
| | | | Bid Inquires (e.g., Letters o | f Intent, In | | Bonds, and Cont | ract Execution) |

| THIS SECTION TO BE COMPLETED BY NORTH CAROLINA | DEPARTMENT OF | FRANSPORTATION |
|--|---------------|-----------------------|
|--|---------------|-----------------------|

| | cordance with Article 103-1 of the Stand | lard Specifications for Roads and |
|-------------------|--|-----------------------------------|
| Structures 2024. | w Le | Date 3/6/25 |
| Reviewed by NCDOT | me ne | |
| Accepted by NCDOT | THE MATE | Date 3/6/2025 |